EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
2009-2010 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER

FACULTY OFFICERS (1 year term)

Marianna Walker (Allied Health Sciences), Chair of the Faculty

Mark Sprague (Physics), Vice Chair of the Faculty
Hunt McKinnon (Interior Design and Merchandising), Secretary of the Faculty
Brenda Killingsworth (Business), Parliamentarian

FACULTY SENATORS (2 year term)

Unit

Academic Library and Learning Resources

Erik Estep

College of Allied Health Sciences
Walt Jenkins

Sherri Jones

Department of Anthropology

College of Arts and Sciences

Holly Mathews

School of Art and Design

College of Fine Arts and Communication

Cynthia Bickley Green
Christine Zoller

Department of Biology

College of Arts and Sciences

John Stiller
Enrique Reyes

College of Business
Elaine Seeman

Ravi Paul
Shanan Gibson

Department of Chemistry

College of Arts and Sciences
Tim Romack

Department of Child Development
and Family Relations

College of Human Ecology
David Dosser

School of Communication
College of Fine Arts and Communication

John Howard

Phone #

328-1111

744-6234

744-6087

328-9452

367-1337
328-1321

328-2738

328-5778

737-1048
737-1049
328-6354

328-9785

328-4513

328-5305

Term

First

Second
First

Second
First

First
Second
First




Department of Criminal Justice
College of Human Ecology

John Kerbs 328-5546

Department of Economics

College of Arts and Sciences

Lester Zeager 328-6408

College of Education

Tara Jeffs 328-6828
Bill Grobe 328-6499
Elizabeth Fogarty 328-4945
David Gabbard 328-6865

Department of English

College of Arts and Sciences

Wendy Sharer 328-6698 Second
Margaret Bauer 328-1537 First

T T 328-6683  Third

Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures

College of Arts and Sciences

John Given 328-6538

Department of Geography

College of Arts and Sciences

Yong Wang 328-1043

Department of Geology

College of Arts and Sciences

David Mallinson 328-1344

College of Health and Human Performance
Nelson Cooper 328-0002

Karen Vail-Smith 328-0026
Mary Glascoff 328-6583

Health Sciences Library
Roger Russell 744-3215

Department of History

College of Arts and Sciences

Tim Jenks 328-2643

Department of Hospitality Management

College of Human Ecology

Jim Chandler 328-1334

Department of Interior Design

and Merchandisin
College of Human Ecology

Hunt McKinnon 328-4237




Department of Mathematics

College of Arts and Sciences

Mike Spurr

School of Medicine
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Paul Schenarts
Abdel Abdel-Rahman
Gregg Talente

Lloyd Novick

James Coleman
Mary Gilliland

Scott MacGilvray
Charles Willson

School of Music
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Britton Theurer
Jon Wacker

College of Nursing
Maura McAuliffe

Annette Peery
Kim Larson

Department of Nutrition and Dietetics

College of Human Ecology

Kimberly Heidal

Department of Philosophy

College of Arts and Sciences

Rodney Roberts

Department of Physics

College of Arts and Sciences

Jeff Shinpaugh

Department of Political Science

College of Arts and Sciences

Jay Morris

Department of Psychology

College of Arts and Sciences
Michael Brown

School of Social Work

College of Human Ecology
Carol Jenkins

Department of Sociology

College of Arts and Sciences

Marieke VanWilligen

College of Technology and Computer Science

Charles Coddington
Tarek Abdel-Salem
Leslie Pagliari

328-4110

847-4299
744-3301
744-2923
744-4065
744-3133
744-4655
744-4684
744-2535

328-6248

328-6566

328-2917
744-6356
744-6527

328-5697

328-6113

328-1852

328-1067

328-4170

328-2986

328-6092

328-9652

328-9649
328-9663

Third

Second
First
First
First
Third
Second
First

First
First

Second
First
First

Second

Second




School of Theatre and Dance
College of Fine Arts and Communication 328-6327 Second

Jeni Parker

e EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committee members)

Chancellor, Steve Ballard 328-6212
Provost & Sr. Vice Chancellor for Academic & Student Affairs, Marilyn Sheerer | 328-6241
Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, Phyllis Horns 744-2984
Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Studies, Deirdre Mageean 328-9471
Past Chair of the Faculty, Janice Tovey (English) 328-1544
Academic Dean (elected by Chancellor's Cabinet), Rick Niswander (Business) | 328-6966

Faculty Assembly Representatives:
Marianna Walker (Allied Health Sciences/Chair of the Faculty) 744-6096 / 328-6537
Ken Wilson (Sociology) 328-4897 -
Catherine Rigsby (Geology) 328-4297

Mark Sprague (Physics) 328-1862

Hunt McKinnon (Interior Design and Merchandising)® 328-4237

*also an elected Faculty Senator

ALTERNATE SENATORS (2 year terms)

Unit Phone # Expires

Academic Library and Learning Resources
Carolyn Willis 328-0400 2011

College of Allied Health Sciences
Steve Sligar 744-6293 2010

Suzanne Hudson 744-6043 2011

Department of Anthropology

College of Arts and Sciences

Shahna Arps 328-9453

School of Art and Design

College of Fine Arts and Communication

Kate LaMere 328-5180
Nanyoung Kim 328-1298

Department of Biology

College of Arts and Sciences

Jason Bond 328-2910
Trip Lamb 328-6494

College of Business
Lee Grubb 737-1103

Paul Schwager 737-1050
John Kros 328-6364

Department of Chemistry

College of Arts and Sciences

OPEN




Department of Child Development

and Family Relations
College of Human Ecology

Sharon Ballard

School of Communication
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Erick Green

Department of Criminal Justice

College of Human Ecology
Nancie Mangels

Department of Economics

College of Arts and Sciences

Randall Parker

College of Education
Robin Griffith

Elizabeth Hodge
Steve Schmidt
Terry Atkinson

Department of English

College of Arts and Sciences
Donna Lillian

Michelle Eble
Brent Henze

Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures

College of Arts and Sciences
Puri Martinez

Department of Geography

College of Arts and Sciences
Scott Lecce

Department of Geology

College of Arts and Sciences

Michael O'Driscoll

College of Health and Human Performance

Michael Felts
Peter Farrell
Matt Mahar

Health Sciences Library
Susan Simpson

Department of Histor
College of Arts and Sciences

Karin Zipt

328-1356

328-2877

328-4195

328-6755

328-4988
328-6175
328-1118
328-2889

328-6646
328-6003
328-6699

328-6522

328-1047

328-6360

328-4636

328-4635
328-0008

744-2904

328-1024




Department of Hospitality Managemen
College of Human Ecology

Mel Weber

Department of Interior Design
and Merchandising

College of Human Ecology

Susan Meggs

Department of Mathematics

College of Arts and Sciences
David Pravica

School of Medicine
Charles Hodson
Kathleen Preuvill
Paul Fletcher
Edward Treadwell
Wayne Cascio
Charles Boklage
Larry Dobbs
Reuben Johnson

School of Music
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Mark Taggart
Ernest Turner

College of Nursing
Dot Rentschler

Bruce Leonard
Barbara Kellam

Department of Nutrition and Dietetics

College of Human Ecology
Nancy Harris

Department of Philosophy

College of Arts and Sciences

Rick McCarty

Department of Physics

College of Arts and Sciences
John Kenney

Department of Political Science

College of Arts and Sciences

Nancy Spalding

Department of Psychology

College of Arts and Sciences

John Cope

{

328-2351

328-5705

328-1901

744-2008
744-4769
744-2699
744-2533
744-0083
744-2301
744-5015
744-4757

328-4278

328-4270

744-6382
744-6415
744-6526

328-4275

328-1018

328-2028

328-1058

328-6497




School of Social Work

College of Human Ecology

Intae Yoon 328-4430

Department of Sociolo
College of Arts and Sciences 328-6137

Linda Mooney

College of Technology and Computer Science
Karl Abrahamson 328-9689

Janet Sanders 737-1906
Nasseh Tabrizi 328-9691

School of Theatre and Dance
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Jill Matarelli-Carlson 328-5489

58 = Elected Faculty
35 = Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of elected faculty)

68 = Faculty Senate Roster
45 = 2/3 vote of Faculty Senators present and voting for matters of consideration

to be taken out of order and/or new matters considered

Rev. 11-20-09
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