# EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 2009-2010 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER

#### FACULTY OFFICERS (1 year term)

Marianna Walker (Allied Health Sciences), Chair of the Faculty
Mark Sprague (Physics), Vice Chair of the Faculty
Hunt McKinnon (Interior Design and Merchandising), Secretary of the Faculty
Brenda Killingsworth (Business), Parliamentarian

### FACULTY SENATORS (2 year term)

<u>Unit</u>	Phone #	Term	Expires
Academic Library and Learning Resources Erik Estep	328-1111	First	2011
College of Allied Health Sciences Walt Jenkins Sherri Jones	744-6234 744-6087	Second First	2011
Department of Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences Holly Mathews	328-9452	First	2010
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication			
Cynthia Bickley Green Christine Zoller	367-1337 328-1321	First Third	2011 2010
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences John Stiller Enrique Reyes	328-2738	Second	2010
College of Business	727 1049	First	2011
Elaine Seeman Ravi Paul Shanan Gibson	737-1048 737-1049 328-6354	First Second First	2011 2010
Department of Chemistry College of Arts and Sciences Tim Romack	328-9785	Second	2011
Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology Development			
David Dosser  School of Communication College of Fine Arts and Communication	328-4513	Second	2010
John Howard	328-5305	First	2011

Department of Criminal Justice			
College of Human Ecology  John Kerbs	328-5546	First	2010
Department of Economics			
College of Arts and Sciences  Lester Zeager	328-6408	First	2010
College of Education			
Tara Jeffs Bill Grobe	328-6828 328-6499	First	2011
Elizabeth Fogarty	328-4945	First	2011
David Gabbard	328-6865	First	2010
Department of English College of Arts and Sciences			
Wendy Sharer	328-6698	Second	2011
Margaret Bauer Seodial Deena	328-1537	First	2010
Sedulai Deella	328-6683	Third	2010
Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures  College of Arts and Sciences			
John Given	328-6538	First	2011
Department of Geography			
College of Arts and Sciences			
Yong Wang	328-1043	Third	2010
Department of Geology College of Arts and Sciences			
David Mallinson	328-1344	First	2010
	020 1011		2010
College of Health and Human Performance Nolson Cooper	328-0002	First	2011
Nelson Cooper Karen Vail-Smith	328-0026	Second	2011
Mary Glascoff	328-6583	Third	2011
Health Sciences Library			
Roger Russell	744-3215	First	2010
Department of History			
College of Arts and Sciences  Tim Jenks	328-2643	Second	2011
	020 20 10	COCOTIC	
Department of Hospitality Management  College of Human Ecology			
Jim Chandler	328-1334	Third	2011
Department of Interior Design			
and Merchandising College of Human Ecology			
Hunt McKinnon	328-4237	Third	2011

Department of Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences Mike Spurr	220 1110	Firet	2011
	328-4110	First	2011
School of Medicine			
College of Fine Arts and Communication			
Paul Schenarts	847-4299	Third	2011
Abdel Abdel-Rahman	744-3301	Second	2010
Gregg Talente	744-2923	First	2010
Lloyd Novick	744-4065	First	2010
James Coleman	744-3133	First	2010
Mary Gilliland	744-4655	Third	2011
Scott MacGilvray	744-4684	Second	2011
Charles Willson	744-2535	First	2011
School of Music			
College of Fine Arts and Communication			
Britton Theurer	328-6248	First	2010
Jon Wacker	328-6566	First	2010
	320-0300	1 11 51	2011
College of Nursing			
Maura McAuliffe	328-2917	Second	2011
Annette Peery	744-6356	First	2011
Kim Larson	744-6527	First	2011
Department of Nutrition and Dietetics			
College of Human Ecology  Kimborly Hoidel			
Kimberly Heidal	328-5697	First	2010
Department of Philosophy			
Department of Philosophy College of Arts and Sciences			
Rodney Roberts	328-6113	Second	2010
	320-0113	Second	2010
Department of Physics			
College of Arts and Sciences			
Jeff Shinpaugh	328-1852	First	2010
Department of Political Science			
College of Arts and Sciences			
Jay Morris	328-1067	First	2011
Department of Psychology			
College of Arts and Sciences  Michael Brown	000 4470		0010
Wildiaer Drown	328-4170	Second	2010
School of Social Work			
School of Social Work College of Human Ecology			
Carol Jenkins	328-2986	First	2010
	320-2300	11151	2010
Department of Sociology			
College of Arts and Sciences			
Marieke VanWilligen	328-6092	First	2011
College of Technology and Computer Science			
Charles Coddington	328-9652	Second	2010
Tarek Abdel-Salem	328-9649	First	2011
Leslie Pagliari	328-9663	Second	2011

# **EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS**

(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committee members)

7
3

## ALTERNATE SENATORS (2 year terms)

<u>Unit</u>	Phone #	Expires
Academic Library and Learning Resources Carolyn Willis	328-0400	2011
College of Allied Health Sciences Steve Sligar Suzanne Hudson	744-6293 744-6043	2010 2011
Department of Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences Shahna Arps	328-9453	2010
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication Kate LaMere Nanyoung Kim	328-5180 328-1298	2010
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences Jason Bond Trip Lamb	328-2910 328-6494	2010 2011
College of Business Lee Grubb Paul Schwager John Kros	737-1103 737-1050 328-6364	2011 2010 2010
Department of Chemistry College of Arts and Sciences OPEN		2011

Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology Sharon Ballard	328-1356	2010
School of Communication College of Fine Arts and Communication Erick Green	328-2877	2011
Department of Criminal Justice College of Human Ecology Nancie Mangels	328-4195	2010
Department of Economics College of Arts and Sciences Randall Parker	328-6755	2010
College of Education Robin Griffith Elizabeth Hodge Steve Schmidt Torry Atkinson	328-4988 328-6175 328-1118	2011 2010 2010
Terry Atkinson  Department of English College of Arts and Sciences Donna Lillian	328-2889	2010
Michelle Eble Brent Henze	328-6003 328-6699	2010
Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures  College of Arts and Sciences  Puri Martinez	328-6522	2011
Department of Geography College of Arts and Sciences Scott Lecce	328-1047	2010
Department of Geology College of Arts and Sciences Michael O'Driscoll	328-6360	2010
College of Health and Human Performance Michael Felts	328-4636	2011
Peter Farrell Matt Mahar	328-4635 328-0008	2011
Health Sciences Library Susan Simpson  Department of History	744-2904	2010
College of Arts and Sciences  Karin Zipf	328-1024	2011

Department of Hospitality Management College of Human Ecology Mal Woher	328-2351	2011
Mel Weber	020 200 1	2011
Department of Interior Design and Merchandising		
College of Human Ecology Susan Meggs	328-5705	2011
Department of Mathematics		
College of Arts and Sciences  David Pravica	328-1901	2010
Cabaal of Madiaina	320-1301	2010
School of Medicine Charles Hodson	744-2008	2010
Kathleen Previll	744-4769	2010
Paul Fletcher Edward Treadwell	744-2699 744-2533	2010
Wayne Cascio	744-2333	2010
Charles Boklage	744-2301	2010
Larry Dobbs	744-5015	2011
Reuben Johnson	744-4757	2011
School of Music College of Fine Arts and Communication		
College of Fine Arts and Communication  Mark Taggart	328-4278	2011
Ernest Turner	328-4270	2010
College of Nursing		
Dot Rentschler	744-6382	2010
Bruce Leonard	744-6415	2011
Barbara Kellam	744-6526	2011
Department of Nutrition and Dietetics  College of Human Ecology		
Nancy Harris	328-4275	2010
Department of Philosophy		
College of Arts and Sciences  Rick McCarty	220 1010	2011
	328-1018	2011
Department of Physics College of Arts and Sciences		
John Kenney	328-2028	2010
	320-2020	2010
Department of Political Science		
College of Arts and Sciences  Nancy Spalding	220 1050	2011
	328-1058	2011
Department of Psychology College of Arts and Sciences		
John Cope	328-6497	2010
	020 0401	2010

#### School of Social Work College of Human Ecology Intae Yoon 328-4430 2010 Department of Sociology College of Arts and Sciences 328-6137 2011 Linda Mooney College of Technology and Computer Science 328-9689 Karl Abrahamson 2010 737-1906 Janet Sanders 2011 328-9691 2010 Nasseh Tabrizi School of Theatre and Dance College of Fine Arts and Communication Jill Matarelli-Carlson 328-5489 2010

58 = Elected Faculty

35 = Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of elected faculty)

68 = Faculty Senate Roster

45 = 2/3 vote of Faculty Senators present and voting for matters of consideration to be taken out of order and/or new matters considered

Rev. 11-20-09

29-2010 PERIOD BEGINNING. PERIOD BNDING -2ng Week 3rd Week 4th Week CLASS. TIME MONTH DATE M T T W W M T F NAME M W Spraque Killingsworth 5 150/10/0 18 19 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 35 38

